Item 12

Salinas Basin Agricultural Stewardship Group Interim Replacement Water Agreement

Implementation Update

July 13-14, 2017

Central Coast Water Board Meeting Angela Schroeter, Section Manager



Replacement Water Agreement Provide Safe Drinking Water

Stewardship Group:

- Provide water to a minimum of 35 systems (Year 1)
- Submit Replacement Water Plan for all drinking water wells and small water systems within the Salinas basin (Year 1) and implement (Year 2).

Water Board:

Will not use enforcement authority to require replacement water.



Replacement Water Agreement Key Performance Metrics

March 2017 - March 2018

Metric	Min. Target*
# Water Systems Receiving Replacement Water (total = 58)	35
# Individuals Receiving Replacement Water	~560
# Gallons of Replacement Water Provided	~134,000
# Domestic Wells Receiving Replacement Water (Opt-in)	
# Water Systems Declining Replacement Water	0
# Missed Replacement Water Deliveries	0
# Replacement Water Complaints	0

^{*} Minimum target for 12 month period.

Water Board Activities

Regional Board / Office of Enforcement

- Weekly coordination with Stewardship Group
- Coordination with Monterey County Environmental Health
 - Presentation to Monterey County Board of Supervisors June 2017
- Coordination with Office of Public Participation
 - Project website, hotline, flyers, and bilingual outreach to churches, schools, public health clinics.
- Coordination with UCLA and EJCW Drinking Water Projects
- Investigative Orders to non-members
- Ag Order 3.0 implementation





